

JD Rogers Promoted to Vice President and Chief Information Security Officer within American Financial Group, Inc.

June 27, 2024

CINCINNATI--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 27, 2024-- American Financial Group, Inc. (NYSE: AFG) is pleased to announce the promotion of JD Rogers to Vice President & Chief Information Security Officer.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240627199041/en/



JD Rogers, Vice President and Chief Information Security Officer (Photo: Business Wire)

Mr. Rogers joined the Company in 2008 and has served as the leader of the company's Enterprise Information Security Group (EISG) since its inception in 2013. He most recently served as Divisional Senior Vice President of AFG's property and casualty insurance operations, Great American Insurance Group.

"Under JD's leadership, the company has adopted an enterprise approach to managing risk effectively and efficiently in a thoughtful A. Erhart, Vice President, American Financial Group. "This promotion

manner while creating a culture of awareness and accountability," said Sue A. Erhart, Vice President, American Financial Group. "This promotion recognizes his many contributions to safeguarding the organization."

Mr. Rogers earned a Bachelor of Science in Computer Science from Northern Kentucky University and a Master of Science in Information Systems from the University of Denver. He also holds numerous cybersecurity certifications, including Certified Information Systems Security Professional (CISSP) and Certified Information Security Manager (CISM), among others.

About American Financial Group, Inc.

American Financial Group is an insurance holding company, based in Cincinnati, Ohio. Through the operations of Great American Insurance Group, AFG is engaged primarily in property and casualty insurance, focusing on specialized commercial products for businesses. Great American Insurance Group's roots go back to 1872 with the founding of its flagship company, Great American Insurance Company.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240627199041/en/

Diane P. Weidner, IRC Vice President - Investor & Media Relations 513-369-5713

Websites:

www.AFGinc.com www.GreatAmericanInsuranceGroup.com

Source: American Financial Group, Inc.